

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/46/2025

PAWAN KAJARIA AND ANR
VS
ASHISH GUPTA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: April 29, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Mousamjit Sarkar, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

2. By an order dated 21st April, 2025, this Court has granted leave to the plaintiff to correct the valuation of the suit in paragraph no. 24 of the plaint but till date the plaintiff has not corrected the same.

3. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a week to correct the same.

4. Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff and for the interest of justice, time to correct the valuation of the suit in paragraph no. 24 is extended for a further period of one week from the date. The plaintiff is also directed to pay the remaining court fee within a week from date.

5. List the matter on 7th May, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)