

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/46/2025

PAWAN KAJARIA AND ANR
VS
ASHISH GUPTA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 07th May, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Madhu Sudhan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. M. Sarkar, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

1. Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

2. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the present suit praying for a decree for a sum of Rs.17,02,353/- along with interest at the rate of 18% per annum.

3. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in compliance of the order dated 29th April, 2025, the plaintiff has corrected the valuation of the suit and also paid the court fee.

5. In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the plaint is admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)